15801 Chemical Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649-1595
Phone:  (714) 898-0960  •  FAX:  (714) 896-0971
www.rhombus-ind.com • email:  sales@rhombus-ind.com
Rhombus
Industries Inc.
For other values & Custom Designs, contact factory.    Specifications subject to change without notice. DAIDM  9901
P/N Description  DAIDM - XXX X
Dual Edge Controlled
Buffered 5 Tap Delay
Molded Package Series:
14-pin DIP:  DAIDM
Total Delay in nanoseconds (ns)
Lead Style: Blank = Thru-hole
G = “Gull Wing” SMD
J = “J” Bend SMD
Examples: DAIDM-25G  = 25ns (5ns per tap)
74F, 14-Pin G-SMD
DAIDM-100  = 100ns (20ns per tap)
74F, 14-Pin DIP
Low Profile 14-Pin Package
Two Surface Mount Versions
8-Pin Versions:  FAMDM Series

Tap1
12
Vcc
14
Tap3
Tap2
DAIDM  Series FAST / TTL Buffered 5-Tap Dual Edge Delay Modules
Electrical Specifications at 25OC
Dual Edge
14-Pin DIP P/N
Tap Delay Tolerances  +/- 5% or 2ns (+/- 1ns <13ns) Tap-to-Tap
(ns)
Tap 1 Tap 2 Tap 3 Tap 4 Total - Tap 5
DAIDM-7 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0   7 ± 1.0 ∗∗  1 ± 0.5
DAIDM-9 3.0 4.5 6.0 7.5   9 ± 1.0 ∗∗  1.5 ± 0.5
DAIDM-11 3.0 5.0 7.0 9.0 11 ± 1.0 ∗∗  2 ± 0.7
DAIDM-13 3.0 5.5 8.0 10.5 13 ± 1.5 ∗∗  2.5 ± 1.0
DAIDM-15 3.0 6.0 9.0 12.0 15 ± 1.5    3 ± 1.0
DAIDM-20 4.0 8.0 12.0 16.0 20 ± 2.0    4 ± 1.5
DAIDM-25 5.0 10.0 15.0 20.0 25 ± 2.0    5 ± 2.0
DAIDM-30 6.0 12.0 18.0 24.0 30 ± 2.0    6 ± 2.0
DAIDM-35 7.0 14.0 21.0 28.0 35 ± 2.0    7 ± 2.0
DAIDM-40 8.0 16.0 24.0 32.0 40 ± 2.0    8 ± 2.0
DAIDM-50 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50 ± 2.5 10 ± 2.0
DAIDM-60 12.0 24.0 36.0 48.0 60 ± 3.0 12 ± 2.0
DAIDM-75 15.0 30.0 45.0 60.0 75 ± 3.75 15 ± 2.5
DAIDM-100 20.0 40.0 60.0 80.0 100 ± 5.0 20 ± 3.0
** These part numbers do not have 5 equal taps.  Tap-to-Tap Delays reference Tap 1.
TEST CONDITIONS --  FAST / TTL
VCC Supply Voltage ................................................  5.00VDC